•	 Quality
•	 Finance and Audit
•	 IT Management
•	 Infrastructure

Management
•	 Business

Development
•	 Stakeholder

Management

•	 Brand Management
•	 Marketing

Management
•	 Product

Management
•	 Communications

Management
•	 CRM Management
•	 Nest support
•	 FAQ/Digital

assistance

•	 Infrastructure
Management

•	 Parenting and early
childhood

•	 Legals
•	 Financial Reporting
•	 IT Support
•	 IT Product

Development
•	 ASIC Management
•	 Insurance
•	 Graphic Design

COOFounder

External
Suppliers

Brand and
Product

(1)

CX and
Growth

(1)

Financial
Management

IT
Management

27

Section 2: Information about the company
2.

18	Capital structure
KidNest Holdings Pty Ltd has 1,768,260 ordinary shares on issue. The table below sets out the issued
capital of KidNest Holdings Pty Ltd before and after the offer on a fully diluted basis.

The loan between KidNest Holdings Pty Ltd (KNH) and KidNest Pty Ltd (KN) is an interest free loan.
Repayment terms are agreed between the two parties.

Current
shareholdings

Current
shareholding

(%)

Min. Raise
shareholdings

Min. Raise
shareholdings

(%)

Max. Raise
shareholdings

Max. Raise
shareholdings

(%)

Tim Wise (Founder)  986,035 55.8%  986,035 54.0%  986,035 47.2%

Ken Matthews (Company Secretary)  220,032 12.4%  220,032 12.1%  220,032 10.5%

Dragon Tree Capital
(Founding Shareholder)

 100,000 5.7%  100,000 5.5%  100,000 4.8%

Karen Monaghan  80,556 4.6%  80,556 4.4%  80,556 3.9%

Other Shareholders  381,637 21.6%  381,637 20.9%  381,637 18.3%

In Kind payments and Bonuses
(To be paid as Ordinary Shares)

 -   0.0%  27,711 1.5%  27,711 1.3%

New Shareholders - -  29,412 1.6%  294,118 14.1%

Total  1,768,260 100%  1,825,383 100%  2,090,089 100%

2.18.2 Rights and liabilities associated with securities
As at the date of this Offer, the only class of shares on issue are ordinary shares. There is no shareholders
agreement between the existing shareholders and as such, the rights and liabilities associated with the
shares are as set out in the Company’s constitution.

Under the Constitution, the Directors have the discretion to refuse to register a transfer of shares to a
third party. A more detailed description of the rights and liabilities associated with the shares is set out in
Section 3.3 below. A copy of the Company’s Constitution is available on the Intermediary’s platform.